

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	RES	-17:128	Version:	1	Name:	Application for 2017 JAG Grant	
Туре:	Reso	olution			Status:	Passed	
File created:	8/10/	/2017			In control:	Finance & Administration Counc	il Committee
On agenda:					Final action:	9/5/2017	
Title:	A RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE 2017 JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO						
Sponsors:	Grants, Police Department						
Indexes:	Grant						
Code sections:							
Attachments:	1. Jonesboro E-Citation and E-Crash Program - Project Narrative, 2. Project Abstract, 3. Program Attachments for JAG Application, 4. FY 2017 Budget, 5. Budget Narrative, 6. MOU for the City of Jonesboro and Craighead County 05252017						
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
9/5/2017	1	City Cou	ncil		Pa	ssed	Pass
8/29/2017	1	Finance Committe	& Administi ee	ration	Council Re	commended to Council	Pass

A RESOLUTION TO SUBMIT AN APPLICATION TO THE U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE FOR THE 2017 JUSTICE ASSISTANCE GRANT (JAG) PROGRAM FOR THE CITY OF JONESBORO WHEREAS, the City of Jonesboro has been designated as a disparate jurisdiction with the Department of Justice and therefore has entered into a Memorandum of Understanding with Craighead County, and

WHEREAS, The City of Jonesboro will apply for \$32,217 to purchase citation equipment that will enhance the daily operations of the police department, and

WHEREAS, the JAG funding is a 100% federal assistance requiring no local match.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF JONESBORO, ARKANSAS THAT:

SECTION 1: The Jonesboro City Council supports the submission of this application to the 2017 JAG Program for the aforementioned equipment for the police department.

SECTION 2: The Mayor and the City Clerk are hereby authorized by the City Council for the City of Jonesboro to execute all necessary documents to complete this application process.

PASSED AND APPROVED this 5th day of September, 2017.